

**AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4665, AS REPORTED
OFFERED BY MS. TENNEY OF NEW YORK**

Page 81, line 16, strike “West Bank” and insert
“Judea and Samaria”.

Page 163, line 14, strike “West Bank” and insert
“Judea and Samaria”.

Page 165, line 13, strike “West Bank” and insert
“Judea and Samaria”.

Page 165, line 16, strike “West Bank” and insert
“Judea and Samaria”.

Page 165, line 23, strike “West Bank” and insert
“Judea and Samaria”.

Page 166, line 1, strike “West Bank” and insert
“Judea and Samaria”.

Page 167, line 5, strike “West Bank” and insert
“Judea and Samaria”.

Page 167, line 13, strike “West Bank” and insert
“Judea and Samaria”.

Page 167, line 17, strike “West Bank” and insert
“Judea and Samaria”.

Page 168, line 7, strike “West Bank” and insert “Judea and Samaria”.

Page 168, line 24, strike “West Bank” and insert “Judea and Samaria”.

Page 169, line 10, strike “West Bank” and insert “Judea and Samaria”.

Page 184, line 6, strike “West Bank” and insert “Judea and Samaria”.

Page 184, line 10, strike “West Bank” and insert “Judea and Samaria”.

Page 187, line 13, strike “West Bank” and insert “Judea and Samaria”.

Page 244, line 2, strike “West Bank” and insert “Judea and Samaria”.

